CENTRAL VALLEY DIVISION*
L. David Nefouse

City Attorney, Manteca

1001 W. Center Street

Manteca, CA 95337

209-239-8400

dnefouse@ci.manteca.ca.us

CHANNEL COUNTIES DIVISION**

(Commiittee Chair & Executive Committee Chair)

Matthew T. Summers

City Attorney, Ojai

Colantuono, Highsmith & Whatley, PC
790 E. Colorado Blvd., Suite 850
Pasadena, CA 91101

213-542-5719

msummers@chwlaw.us

DESERT MOUNTAIN DIVISION*
Thomas A. Rice

Town Attorney, Apple Valley

Best Best & Krieger LLP

2855 E. Guasti Rd., Suite 400
Ontario, CA 91761

909-466-4913

thomas.rice@bbklaw.com

EAST BAY DIVISION*
(Executive Committee)

Katherine L. Wisinski

Assistant City Attorney, Brentwood
150 City Park Way

Brentwood, CA 94513
925-516-5189

kwisinski@brentwoodca.gov

IMPERIAL COUNTY DIVISION*
Katherine Turner

City Attorney, Imperial

420 S. Imperial Avenue

Imperial, CA 92251

760-909-1177
kturner@cityofimperial.org
kturner@turner-legal.com

INLAND EMPIRE DIVISION**

Vacant

* Appointed in July of even-numbered years.
** Appointed in July of odd-numbered years.

2022 - 2023

LOS ANGELES COUNTY DIVISION*
(Executive Committee)

Karl H. Berger

City Attorney, Bellflower and Monterey Park
Burke, Williams & Sorensen

444 South Flower Street, Suite 2400

Los Angeles, CA 90071

213-236-2729

kberger@bwslaw.com

MONTEREY BAY DIVISION**
(Executive Committee)

Anthony P. Condotti

City Attorney, Santa Cruz
Atchison, Barisone & Condotti
333 Church Street, #A

Santa Cruz, CA 95060
831-588-9417
tcondotti@abce-law.com

NORTH BAY DIVISION*
Ethan J. Walsh

City Attorney, St. Helena
Best Best & Krieger LLP
500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1700
Sacramento, CA 95814
916-551-2825

ethan.walsh@bbklaw.com

ORANGE COUNTY DIVISION*
Scott C. Smith

City Attorney, Aliso Viejo

Best Best & Krieger LLP

18101 Von Karman Ave., Suite 1000
Irvine, CA 92612

949-263-6561

scott.smith@bbklaw.com

PENINSULA DIVISION**
Christopher D. Jensen

City Attorney, Cupertino
10300 Torre Avenue
Cupertino, CA 95014
408-777-3105

Christopher]J@cupertino.org

REDWOOD EMPIRE DIVISION**
(Executive Committee Alternate)
Keith F. Collins

City Attorney, Fort Bragg

Jones & Mayer

6349 Auburn Avenue

Citrus Heights, CA 95621
916-771-0635

kfc@jones-mayer.com

RIVERSIDE COUNTY DIVISION*
Eric S. Vail

City Attorney, Cathedral City

Burke, Williams & Sorensen, LLP
1700 Towa Avenue, Suite 240
Riverside, CA 92507

951-801-6625

evail@bwslaw.com
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SACRAMENTO VALLEY DIVISION**
(Executive Committee)

Heather L. Stroud

City Attorney, South Lake Tahoe

1901 Lisa Maloftf Way

South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150
530-542-6046

hstroud@cityofslt.us

SAN DIEGO COUNTY DIVISION**
Cindie McMahon

City Attorney, Carlsbad

1200 Carlsbad Village Drive

Carlsbad, CA 92008

760-434-2891
cindie.mcmahon(@carlsbadca.gov

SOUTH SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY DIVISION*
(Executive Committee Alternate)

Hilda Cantu Montoy

City Attorney, Kerman, Sanger and San Joaquin
2440 Tulare St Ste 410

Fresno, CA 93721

559-579-1924

hildac@montoylaw.com

CITY OF LOS ANGELES (permanent)
(Executive Committee)

Hydee Feldstein Soto (Adrienne Khorasanee proxy)
City Attorney, Los Angeles

200 North Main Street, 7th Floor, MS 140

Los Angeles, CA 90012

213-978-8233

Adrienne.Khorasanee@lacity.org

CITY OF SAN DIEGO (permanent)
(Executive Committee)

Mara Elliott, (Travis Phelps proxy)
City Attorney, San Diego

1200 3rd Avenue, Suite 1620

San Diego, CA 92101

619-533-5904

MPhelps@sandiego.gov

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO (permanent)
(Executive Committee)

David Chiu (Paul Zarefsky proxy)

City Attorney, San Francisco

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Suite 234

San Francisco, CA 94102-0917

415-554-4700

Paul.Zarefsky@sfcityatty.org

CITY OF SAN JOSE (permanent)
(Executive Committee)

Nora Frimann

City Attorney, San Jose

200 E. Santa Clara Street, 16th Floor
San Jose, CA 95113-1905
408-535-1900
Nora.Frimann(@sanjoseca.gov

Sheri Chapman, General Counsel

916-658-8200; Email: schapman@calcities.org

E:EXGI:JIEFO(;RNI A LEAGUE OF Corrie Manning, Of Counsel 916-658-8267; Email: cmanning@calcities.org
CITIES CALIFORNIA Harveen Gill, Assistant General Counsel 916-658-8281; Email: hgill@calcities.org

CITIES STAFF 916-658-8266; Email: aleary@calcities.or:

916-658-8276; Email: jleonard@calcities.org

Alison Leary, Senior Deputy General Counsel

City Attorneys Department Janet Leonard, Executive Assistant, Legal Services

Ex Officio: (City Attorneys Department Officers) League of California Cities, 1400 K Street, 4th Floor, Sacramento, CA 95814  http://www.calcities.org

PRESIDENT

Eric W. Danly

City Attorney, Petaluma

11 English Street

Petaluma, CA 94952
707-778-4362
EDanly@cityofpetaluma.org

1ST VICE PRESIDENT 2ND VICE PRESIDENT
Joseph M. Montes Susana Alcala Wood

City Attorney, Alhambra, Santa Clarita & San Marino  City Attorney, Sacramento
Burke, Williams & Sorensen 915 1 Street, 4th Floor

444 South Flower Street, Suite 2400 Sacramento, CA 95814
Los Angeles, CA 90071-2953 916-808-5346

213-236-2736 SAWood@cityofsacramento.org
JMontes@bwslaw.com

DIRECTOR

Michael G. Colantuono

City Attorney, Grass Valley
Colantuono, Highsmith & Whatley, PC
420 Sierra College Drive, Suite 140
Grass Valley, CA 95945-5091
530-432-7357

mcolantuono@chwlaw.us
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